EtronTech  EM6AA320-XXMS
8M x 32 DDR SDRAM
 (Rev 0.7  May/2006)
Features
• Fast clock rate: 300/275/250/200/166 MHz
• Differential Clock CK & CK# input
• 4 Bi-directional DQS. Data transactions on both
edges of DQS (1DQS / Byte)

well suited to high performance main memory and
graphics applications.
Ordering Information
Part Number Frequency Power Supply Package
EM6AA320BI-3.3MS(*) 300MHz FBGA
EM6AA320BI-3.6MS(*) 275MHz FBGA
EM6AA320BI-4MS/4MSG(*) 250MHz FBGA
EM6AA320BI-5MS/5MSG(*) 200MHz FBGA
EM6AA320BI-6MS/6MSG(*) 166MHz
VDD  2.5V
VDDQ 2.5V
FBGA
Note (*) :  S indicates stacked die package
                G indicates Pb-free package
EtronTech  8Mx32 DDR SDRAM EM6AA320-XXMS
 2 Rev 0.7 May. 2006
Pin Assignment (FBGA 144Ball Top View)
Pin Assignment by Name (FBGA 144Ball)
Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location